Illinois law.
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Section 202.402  Revision 

a)	Timing 

1)	An application for revision of a permit containing an ACS shall be submitted at least 180 days prior to the date on which the revision is required to go into effect. 

2)	If the standard under this Chapter for an emission source included in the ACS is changed and a revised ACS is being proposed, an application for revision of a permit containing the ACS shall be submitted at least 90 days prior to the date a compliance plan must be submitted. 

b)	The applicant shall submit the information specified in Section 202.210 which is necessary to show that the revised ACS will meet the standards of permit issuance specified in Section 202.306. 

c)	Unless the Agency finds that the proposed revisions to the ACS are not substantive in nature and do not alter fundamental details of the ACS which was approved under the prior permit, issuance of the revised permit shall be subject to public participation pursuant to Section 202.305. 
